Functional Block Diagram (SOT-89)
Input Ground Output
Bias
Ground
1 2 3
4
 The CGB7003-SC (-BD) is a Darlington Configured,
high dynamic range, utility gain block amplifier. Designed for

[0.016]
Physical Dimensions - BD (Bare Die)
Ordering Information
Part Number for Ordering Description
CGB7003-BD   Bare die in GelPak
CGB7003-SC-0G00  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-89 surface mount package in bulk quantity
CGB7003-SC-0G0T  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-89 surface mount package in tape and reel
CGB7003-SP-0G00  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-86 surface mount package in bulk quantity
CGB7003-SP-0G0T  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-86 surface mount package in tape and reel
PB-CGB7003-SC-0000  Evaluation Board for SOT-89 packaged device with SMA connectors
PB-CGB7003-SP-0000  Evaluation Board for SOT-86 packaged device with SMA connectors
We also offer the plastic packages with SnPb (Tin-Lead) or NiPdAu plating. Please contact your regional sales manager
for more information regarding different plating types